

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6568/2011

K.L.SRIHARI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S TRIBHUVAN ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.S.Iyewgar, adv.
Ms.Charu Ambwani, adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.4 has been returned unclaimed. Hence proper service. Notice addressed to respondent No. 8(a) has been returned with postal remarks " dead". Take steps against the Lrs. Notice to the remaining unserved respondents have been returned unserved.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.57

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for clarification has been filed. Office to process it in accordance with rules.

List the matter on 10.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar