

\*

ITEM NO.86

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6568/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2010 in WP No.19619/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.L.SRIHARI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRIBHUVAN ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,deletion of the name of respondent and office  
report ))  
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Stapaney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Badri Vishal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Iyengar, Adv.

for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the  
respondent had moved the application for being impleaded as a party  
after the entire evidence have been led and it had been closed. Now,  
if the respondent is permitted to put forward his case, it will result  
in another long delay.

...2/-

-2-

In view of the fact that the matter is pending for quite some  
time, we direct the Trial Court to complete the proceedings as

expeditiously as possible preferably within nine months.

With the above observations, the special leave petition is disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master